OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER – 2023

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(a)(iii), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Services Division bill drafting style are reported as "style" changes.

Section 20, Chapter 166, Laws of 2023, provided: "The code commissioner is directed to implement 1-11-101(2)(g)(ii) by correcting any clearly inaccurate references to other sections of the Montana Code Annotated contained in material enacted by the 68th legislature and previous legislatures."

2-4-102	In (11)(b)(vii), deleted "[sections 1 through 6]" - unnecessary repeated reference;
	and changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 2, chapter 12, part 1". (Ch. 760)
2-12-101	Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". (Ch. 760)
2-12-102	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 760)
2-12-103	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 760)
2-12-106	Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "2-12-101 through 2-12-105". (Ch. 760)
2-15-1730	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1731	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1732	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1733	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1734	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1735	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1736	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)

```
2-15-1737 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
2-15-1738 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
```

- 2-15-1741 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620) 2-15-1742 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1742 In (1), changed [section 1] to 37-1-123 . (Ch. 620) 2-15-1743 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1745 In (1), changed [section 1] to 37-1-123 . (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1747 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1747 In (1), changed [section 1] to 37-1-123 . (Ch. 620) In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1749 In (1), changed [section 1] to 37-1-123 . (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1750 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1753 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1756 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1757 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1757 In (1), changed [section 1] to 37-1-125 . (Ch. 620)
 2-15-1758 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1761 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1763 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1764 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1765 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1771 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1773 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-1782 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-123". (Ch. 620)
- 2-15-2034 Changed "[section 6]" to "44-4-1704", changed "[section 4]" to "44-4-1702". (Ch. 165)
- 2-15-2035 In (3), changed "[section 5]" to "44-4-1703". (Ch. 165)
- 2-15-2040 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "2-15-2040 through 2-15-2045"; in (1), changed "[section 5]" to "2-15-2044". (Ch. 669)
- 2-15-2041 In (4) (two places), changed "[section 3]" to "2-15-2042". (Ch. 669)
- 2-15-2042 In (1), deleted "of justice", and in two places changed "[section 2]" to "2-15-2041"; in (2), deleted "of justice". (Ch. 669)
- 2-15-2043 In (1), in two places changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-2040", and in two places changed "[section 3(3)]" to "2-15-2042(3)"; in (2), changed "[sections 3(3)and 3(4)]" to "2-15-2042(3) and (4)". (Ch. 669)
- 2-15-2044 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "2-15-2041", deleted "of justice"; in (2)(e), deleted "of justice"; in (3)(b), inserted "law enforcement". (Ch. 669)
- 2-15-2045 In (1)(a), deleted "as defined in [section 1]"; in (1)(a)(i), (1)(a)(ii), deleted "as that term is defined in [section 1]" style. (Ch. 669)
- 2-17-101 In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "2-17-114". (Ch. 762)
- 2-17-108 In (4)(a), changed "[section 6(6)]" to "2-17-805(6)". (Ch. 762)
- 2-17-802 In (9)(a), changed "(9)(a)" to "(9)", changed "[section 4]" to "2-17-115"; in (15), changed "[section 3]" to "2-17-114". (Ch. 762)
- 2-18-104 In (4)(c), inserted "and"; in (4)(d), deleted "and"; in (5)(b), changed "must" to "may". (Ch. 683)
- 2-18-303 In (3) (three places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 11, 2023". (Ch. 87)

2-18-704 In (7)(f), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-154". (Ch. 179) In (12)(a)(i), deleted "a" - duplicate word. (Ch. 520) In (16), (16)(a), (16)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-2040". (Ch. 669) In (7)(d), changed "[section 3]" to "33-22-2103". (Ch. 782) TITLE 3 3-1-1101 In (1)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "3-1-1115". (Ch. 188) 3-2-202 In (3)(a), changed "13-27-316" to "13-27-605"; in (3)(b)(ii) changed "13-27-316(3)" to "13-27-605(3)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 647) TITLE 5 5-1-201 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 233) In (1), (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2023". (Ch. 233) 5-1-202 5-1-203 In (3)(b), changed "[section 5]" to "5-1-205". (Ch. 233) Changed "[section 3(1)]" to "5-1-203(1)". (Ch. 233) 5-1-204 In (1), (3), changed "[section 6]" to "5-1-206". (Ch. 233) 5-1-205 In (1) (two places), changed "[section 3 or 4]" to "5-1-203 or 5-1-204"; in (5), 5-1-206 changed "[section 5]" to "5-1-205", changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 233) In (5), inserted "primary". (Ch. 667) 5-2-107 Changed "5-5-101(3)" to "5-5-107(3)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 687) 5-5-108 In (2), changed "5-5-101(3)" to "5-5-107(3)" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 687) 5-5-109 In (1)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "13-27-110", changed "[section 13]" to "13-27-5-5-215 228". (Ch. 647) In (1)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "13-27-110", changed "[section 13]" to "13-27-5-11-105 228". (Ch. 647) 5-11-222 In (3)(a)(vii), changed "[section 7]" to "44-4-1705". (Ch. 165) In (3)(d)(xiv), changed "39-15-706" to "39-51-706" - erroneous reference. In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "44-7-126". (Ch. 641) 5-12-303 5-12-601 In (2)(c), inserted "of" - grammar. (Ch. 587) In (1), changed "[section 1(2)(c)]" to "5-12-601(2)(c)"; in (4), changed "[section 5-12-602 1]" to "5-12-601". (Ch. 587) TITLE 7 7-1-111 In (21), changed "7-1-121(5)" to "7-1-121(4)" - to reflect reoutlining. 7-1-121 In (5), changed "(5)" to "(4)" - to reflect reoutlining. In (2)(f), changed "7-1-121(5)" to "7-1-121(4)" - to reflect reoutlining. 7-5-131 In (4)(c), changed "13-27-204" to "13-27-238", changed "13-27-205" to "13-27-7-5-132 240", and in two places changed "13-27-201" to "13-27-236" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 647) 7-7-2224 In (2), changed "13-27-201" to "13-27-236", changed "13-27-204" to "13-27-238" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 647) In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "13-35-238". (Ch. 325) 7-8-103

- 7-13-2232 In (2), (3), changed "[section 3]" to "7-13-2230". (Ch. 593)
- 7-13-2233 In (2), changed "[section 3] " to "7-13-2230". (Ch. 593)
- 7-14-204 In introduction, changed "13-27-201" to "13-27-236", changed "13-27-204" to "13-27-238" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 647)
- 7-14-2135 In (1), changed "7-14-2134(5)" to "7-14-2134(6)" to reflect composite. (Ch. 556)
- 7-32-2235 (Version effective April 30, 2024) In (2), changed "phone" to "telephone"; in (3), changed "phone" to "telephone" consistency. (Ch. 11)
- 7-32-2258 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "7-32-2257". (Ch. 471)

10-3-312 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "10-1-506". (Ch. 264)

- 13-1-101 In (41), changed "[section 1]" to "13-17-510". (Ch. 155)
- 13-17-103 In (4)(b), changed "must" to "shall". (Ch. 154)
- 13-17-503 In (3)(b)(v), changed "[section 1]" to "13-17-510". (Ch. 155)
- 13-27-204 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "13-27-212", changed "[section 3]" to "13-27-213"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 5(6)]" to "13-27-216(6)". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-205 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "13-27-212", changed "[section 3]" to "13-27-213". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-206 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "13-27-212", changed "[section 3]" to "13-27-213". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-207 In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "13-27-212", changed "[section 3]" to "13-27-213"; in (2)(a), changed "[section 5(6)]" to "13-27-216(6)". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-212 In (3), changed "13-27-316" to "13-27-605". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-213 In (3), changed "13-27-203" to "13-27-237". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-214 In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "13-27-216"; in (2), changed "[section 6]" to "13-27-217"; in (3), changed "[section 7]" to "13-27-218"; in (4), changed "[section 8]" to "13-27-219"; in (5), changed "[section 9]" to "13-27-220". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-215 Section 4(6), Ch. 647, L. 2023, was codified as this section (13-27-215); in (3), changed "subsection (6)(a)" to "subsection (1)"; in (4), changed "this subsection (6)" to "this section". (Ch. 647)
- 13-27-216 In (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-215", changed "[section 10]" to "13-27-225"; in (2), (3) in two places, changed "[section 10]" to "13-27-225"; in (4), (6), (7), (8), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226"; in (5), changed "[section 12]" to "13-27-227"; in (6)(a), changed "13-27-211" to "13-27-239" to reflect renumbering; in (6)(b), changed "13-27-204(2)" to "13-27-238(2)" to reflect renumbering; in (8)(b) in two places changed "[section 13]" to "13-27-228", changed "[section 14]" to "13-27-233". (Ch. 647)

13-27-217 In (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-215", changed "[section 10]" to "13-27-225"; in (2), (3) (two places), changed "[section 10]" to "13-27-225"; in (5)(a), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226", changed "[section 12]" to "13-27-227"; in (6) (two places), (7), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226"; in (7)(b), changed "[section 14]" to "13-27-233". (Ch. 647) 13-27-218 In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-215"; in (1), (2), (3) (two places), changed "[section 10]" to "13-27-225"; in (5), changed "[section 12]" to "13-27-227"; in (5), (6), (7), (8), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226"; in (6) changed "13-27-207" to "13-27-241" - to reflect renumbering; in (8)(b) in two places changed "[section 13]" to "13-27-228", changed "[section 14]" to "13-27-233". (Ch. 647) In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-215"; in (1), (2), (3) (two places), changed 13-27-219 "[section 10]" to "13-27-225"; in (5), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226", changed "[section 12]" to "13-27-227"; in (6), (7), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226"; in (7)(b) in two places changed "[section 13]" to "13-27-228", changed "[section 14]" to "13-27-233". (Ch. 647) In (2), changed "13-27-209" to "13-27-246" - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a), 13-27-220 changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "13-27-212 and 13-27-213". (Ch. 647) In (1), changed "[section 5(1)], [section 6(1)], [section 7(1)], or [section 8(1)]" to 13-27-225 "13-27-216(1), 13-27-217(1), 13-27-218(1), or 13-27-219(1)". (Ch. 647) In (3)(a)(i), changed "[section 2]" to "13-27-212"; in (3)(a)(ii), changed "[section 13-27-226 3]" to "13-27-213"; in (4), changed "[section 12]" to "13-27-227"; in (6), changed "13-27-316" to "13-27-605" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 647) 13-27-227 In (4), (5), changed "[section 13]" to "13-27-228"; in (5), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226". (Ch. 647) In (1), changed "[section 5, 6, 7, or 8]" to "13-27-216, 13-27-217, 13-27-218, or 13-27-233 13-27-219", changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226". (Ch. 647) In (3), changed "13-27-106" to "13-27-610" - to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 647) 13-27-303 In (2)(b), changed "[section 9]" to "13-27-220". (Ch. 647) 13-27-311 13-27-316 In (1), changed "[section 11]" to "13-27-226"; in (1), (2), (3)(b), (3)(c)(ii), changed "[section 2 or 3]" to "13-27-212 or 13-27-213"; in (3)(b), (3)(c)(ii), (3)(c)(iv), changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "13-27-212 and 13-27-213"; in (3)(c)(iii), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-214". (Ch. 647) 13-27-402 In (4), changed "[section 5, 6, 7, or 8]" to "13-27-216, 13-27-217, 13-27-218, or 13-27-219". (Ch. 647) In introduction, deleted "officer". (Ch. 311) 13-35-202 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "2-2-122". (Ch. 559) 13-35-226 In (2)(c), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-214". (Ch. 647) 13-37-201 In (1)(c)(ii), changed "13-37-126(3)" to "13-37-126(5)" - to reflect amendment. 13-37-225 (Ch. 647) In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "13-27-214". (Ch. 647) 13-37-228

TITLE 15

15-1-123 In (2) (two places), changed " [this act]" to "Chapter 45, Laws of 2023". (Ch. 45) 15-1-142 (Temporary version) In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "15-30-2191". (Ch. 44)

- 15-1-143 (Temporary version) In introduction (two places), changed "[section 1 of House Bill No. 192]" to "15-1-142". (Ch. 764)
- 15-1-2301 (Temporary version) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part". (Ch. 47)
- 15-1-2302 (Temporary version) In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part"; in (5)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "15-1-2303"; in (5)(b)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-2301"; in (7), deleted "sections". (Ch. 47)
- 15-1-2303 (Temporary version) In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part". (Ch. 47)
- 15-6-138 In (4)(b), (6)(a)(i), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2023". (Ch. 695)
- 15-15-102 In (4), changed "(3)(a)(ii)" to "[(3)(a)(iii)]" to reflect composite. (Ch. 424)
- 15-16-102 In (2)(b), (3)(a)(ii), (4)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "15-16-122". (Ch. 734)
- 15-16-103 In (2)(b), (3)(a)(ii), changed "[section 1]" to "15-16-122". (Ch. 734)
- 15-23-101 In (2)(c)(iii), changed "(ii)" to "(iii)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 424)
- 15-30-2104 In (1)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-2106". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-2106 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-30-2513". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-2120 In (3)(a), changed "(3)(n)" to "(3)(o)" to reflect composite. (Ch. 47) In (3)(n), changed "[section 2]" to "15-1-2302". (Ch. 47) In (3)(n), changed "[section 2]" to "2-15-2041". (Ch. 669)
- 15-30-2303 In (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-2321". (Ch. 493)
- 15-30-2502 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-30-2513". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-2503 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-30-2513". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-2504 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-30-2513". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-2509 In (2)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 22, 2023". (Ch. 753)
- 15-30-2513 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-2106", changed "[section 1(1)(a)]" to "15-30-2106(1)(a)", changed "[section 1(1)(b)]" to "15-30-2106(1)(b)". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-2546 In (2)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 22, 2023". (Ch. 753)
- 15-30-2602 In (1)(a), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-2106". (Ch. 563)
- 15-30-3110 (Temporary version) In (7)(b), (7)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-250". (Ch. 558)
- 15-30-3325 In introduction, changed "[sections 2 through 4]" to "15-30-3326 through 15-30-3328"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "15-30-3325 through 15-30-3328 and this section". (Ch. 702)
- 15-30-3326 In (7), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "15-30-3325 through 15-30-3328". (Ch. 702)
- 15-30-3327 In (2), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "15-30-3325 through 15-30-3328". (Ch. 702)
- 15-30-3328 In (2), changed "[section 2(1)]" to "15-30-3326(1)"; in (4), changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "Sections 15-30-3325 through 15-30-3328". (Ch. 702)
- 15-36-303 In (10) (three places), changed "gasses" to "gases" style. (Ch. 475)
- 15-65-121 In (2), (2)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "90-1-122". (Ch. 699) In (2)(f), (5), changed "[section 2]" to "44-4-1506". (Ch. 758) In (2)(e), inserted "and" grammar. (Ch. 763)
- 15-68-101 In (11), changed "[section 1]" to "44-4-1505". (Ch. 758)
- 15-70-101 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-128". (Ch. 123)

- 15-70-126 In (2)(e), changed "[section 2]" to "61-3-572". (Ch. 164)
- 15-70-131 Reoutlined section style. (Ch. 49)
- In introduction, changed "[section 4]" to "section 4, Chapter 698, Laws of 2023"; in (3), changed "[section 2]" to "section 2, Chapter 698, Laws of 2023". (Ch. 698)
- 15-70-403 In (2)(c), (3)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-128". (Ch. 123)
- 15-70-805 In (1), (3) changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 19, 2023"; in (4)(a), (4)(d), (6), changed "[section 2]" to "15-70-802". (Ch. 619)

- 16-1-411 In (2)(c), inserted "a" grammar. (Ch. 68) In (1)(b), inserted "by"; in (1)(b)(i), (1)(b)(ii), (1)(b)(iii), deleted "by" - to reflect composite. (Ch. 76)
- 16-2-203 Changed "[section 2]" to "16-2-111". (Ch. 635).
- In (1), (5), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect composite. (Ch. 601)
- 16-3-214 In (6), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect composite. (Ch. 601)
- 16-3-226 In introduction, changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 18, 2023". (Ch. 118)
- 16-3-241 In (3), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- 16-3-242 In (2), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- 16-3-244 In (2), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- 16-3-308 In (1), changed "sell" to "sells" grammar. (Ch. 591)
- 16-3-311 In (10), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- In (1)(f), changed "twelve" to "12" style. (Ch. 591) In (2)(a), changed "16-4-401(10)(d)" to "16-4-401(9)(d)" - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- In introduction, changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 18, 2023". (Ch. 118)
- 16-4-109 (Version effective July 1, 2024) In (4), changed "16-4-401(2)(a)(iv) through (2)(a)(vi)" to "16-4-401(2)(a)(i) through (2)(a)(iii)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- In (5), reoutlined subsection style; in (5)(e), changed "(5)(h)" to "(5)(i)" to reflect reoutlining; in (5)(i), changed "(5)(e)" to "(5)(f)" to reflect reoutlining.
- 16-4-311 In (3)(d), changed "16-4-401(10)" to "16-4-401(9)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- In (3)(c), changed "16-4-401(4)(a)" to "16-4-401(2)(a)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 601)
- In (2), inserted "for" grammar; in (4) changed "subsections" to "subsection" grammar. (Ch. 601)
- 16-4-404 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-431". (Ch. 6)
- 16-4-414 In (2)(b), changed "[section 1(3)]" to "16-4-419(3)". (Ch. 140)
- 16-4-416 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-433". (Ch. 28)
- 16-4-501 (Version effective July 1, 2024) In (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-113". (Ch. 138)

- 16-4-801 In (1)(b)(i), (1)(b)(ii), alphabetized definitions; in (3)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-433. (Ch. 28)
- 16-11-119 In (2)(d), inserted "and" style. (Ch. 738)
- 16-12-122 (Temporary version) In (5)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "53-24-218". (Ch. 187)
- 16-12-125 In (5), changed "[section 1(3)]" to "16-12-117(3)"; in (5)(b), changed "[section 1(3)" to "16-12-117 (3)". (Ch. 746)
- 16-12-207 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In (3)(c), changed "[the effective date of this section]" to "January 1, 2024". (Ch. 743)
- In (1), changed "[section 1(1) and (3)]" to "16-12-117(1) and (3)"; in (2), (7), changed "[section 1(1)]" to "16-12-117(1)"; in (3)(a), (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "16-12-117". (Ch. 746)

- 17-3-1001 In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "13-35-238". (Ch. 325)
- 17-5-205 Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "March 16, 2023". (Ch. 58)
- 17-5-703 In (5)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "76-15-108". (Ch. 717)
- 17-5-903 In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-128". (Ch. 123)
- 17-6-202 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "17-6-214". (Ch. 48)
- 17-6-231 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "17-6-232, 17-6-233, and this section". (Ch. 175)
- 17-6-234 Changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "17-6-231 through 17-6-233". (Ch. 175)
- 17-6-802 In introduction, changed "[sections 10 through 14]" to "this part". (Ch. 774)
- 17-6-803 In introduction, changed "[section 14(1)]" to "17-6-805(1)". (Ch. 774)
- 17-6-805 In (1), (2), changed "[section 10]" to "17-6-801". (Ch. 774)
- 17-7-102 In (9), changed "[section 1 of House Bill No. 587]" to "20-9-336". (Ch. 722)
- 17-7-111 In (7)(a), changed "17-7-102(10)" to "17-7-102(11)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 722)
 - In (3)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "Title 2, chapter 12, part 1". (Ch. 760)
- 17-7-130 In (7)(c), inserted "subsections"; in (7)(c)(i), changed "[section 8 of House Bill No. 424]" to "17-7-134". (Ch. 722)
- 17-7-140 In (6), changed "authorized" to "authorize" grammar. (Ch. 722)
- 17-7-226 In (1), (5), changed "[section 9]" to "17-7-225". (Ch. 762)
- 17-7-228 In (1), (6), changed "[section 11]" to "17-7-227"; in (4), changed "[section 9]" to "17-7-225". (Ch. 762)
- 17-7-502 In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "17-6-214". (Ch. 48)
 - In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-128". (Ch. 123)
 - In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "10-3-316". (Ch. 134)
 - In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "15-1-2302". (Ch. 47)
 - In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-131". (Ch. 49)
 - In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-142". (Ch. 44)
 - In (3), changed "[section 9]" to "20-7-1709". (Ch. 616)
 - In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-132". (Ch. 698)
 - In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "20-3-369". (Ch. 770)
 - In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "44-4-1506". (Ch. 758)

- In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-250". (Ch. 558)
- In (3), changed "[section 6]" to "17-7-133". (Ch. 722)
- In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "15-1-143". (Ch. 764)

18-4-313	(Temporary version) In (2)(d), deleted "and" - style. (Ch. 418)
18-8-204	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "60-2-120". (Ch. 145)
18-8-205	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "60-2-120". (Ch. 145)
TITLE 20	
20-1-101	In (8), changed "[section 1]" to "20-7-335". (Ch. 724)
20-1-232	In (2), inserted "in" - grammar.
20-3-326	In (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "20-7-1801 through 20-7-1804". (Ch. 693)
20-3-331	In (1)(b), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "20-3-366". (Ch. 770)
20-3-366	In (1), (3), changed "[section 4]" to "20-3-369"; in (3), changed "[section 2]" to "20-3-367"; in (5) (two places), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "20-3-366 through 20-3-370". (Ch. 770)
20-3-367	In (3)(b), changed "[section 4(3)]" to "20-3-369(3)". (Ch. 770)
20-3-368	In (1), changed "[section 4(3)]" to "20-3-366(1)"; in (2)(d), changed "[section
20-3-308	(1), changed [section 1(2)] to 20-3-366(1); in (2)(d), changed [section 4(3)]" to "20-3-369(3)". (Ch. 770)
20-3-369	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-3-366". (Ch. 770)
20-3-370	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-3-366"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "20-3-366 through 20-3-370". (Ch. 770)
20-4-104	In (1)(c)(iv), changed "[section 1]" to "20-4-120". (Ch. 470)
20-4-127	In (1)(b)(ii), deleted "or" - style. (Ch. 390)
20-4-502	In (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 10]" to "37-39-308", changed "[section 11]" to "37-39-309", changed "[section 13]" to "37-39-311". (Ch. 713)
20-4-702	In (5), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "this part". (Ch. 545)
20-5-101	(Version effective July 1, 2024) In (3)(b)(iii), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to
	"Title 20, chapter 7, part 18". (Ch. 608)
20-5-103	In (2)(e), changed "[section 1(1)(d)]" to "40-6-703(1)(d)". (Ch. 693)
20-6-801	Changed "[Sections 1 through 14]" to "This part". (Ch. 510)
20-6-803	In introduction, (2), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this part"; in (7),
	changed "[section 6]" to "20-6-806". (Ch. 510)
20-6-804	In (1), (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this part". (Ch. 510)
20-6-805	In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this part"; in (7)(c), changed
	"[section 6]" to "20-6-806". (Ch. 510)
20 6 000	

In (3)(a), (4)(a) (two places), (5)(b), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to

In (1)(b), (1)(c), (6)(b), (7)(a), (8)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this

In (1)(a), (5)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this part". (Ch. 510)

"this part"; in (4)(b), changed "[section 10]" to "20-6-810". (Ch. 510)

In (8), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this part". (Ch. 510)

part". (Ch. 510)

20-6-809

20-6-810

20-6-811

20-6-812

- 20-6-814 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this part". (Ch. 510)
- 20-7-104 In (7), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "20-7-136 through 20-7-138". (Ch. 747)
- 20-7-136 In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "20-7-136 through 20-7-138". (Ch. 747)
- 20-7-137 In (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "20-7-138". (Ch. 747)
- 20-7-138 In (7)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "20-7-136 through 20-7-138". (Ch. 747)
- 20-7-1201 In (2)(a)(ii), changed "[section 2]" to "20-7-1203". (Ch. 537)
- 20-7-1321 In (1), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
- 20-7-1701 Changed "[Sections 1 through 10]" to "This part". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1702 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1703 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 10]" to "20-7-1710", changed "[section 9]" to "20-7-1709", changed "[section 4]" to "20-7-1704"; in (5), changed "[section 2]" to "20-7-1702". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1704 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 10]" to "this part". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1705 In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "20-7-1706"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "20-7-1704". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1706 In (3), (5)(c), changed "[section 5]" to "20-7-1705"; in (5)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "20-7-1703"; in (5)(f), changed "[section 9(2)]" to "20-7-1709(2)"; in (5)(g), changed "[section 10]" to "20-7-1710". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1709 In (1), changed "[section 5]" to "20-7-1705"; in (4)(a), changed "[section 10]" to "20-7-1710", changed "[section 4]" to "20-7-1704"; in (6)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "20-7-1704". (Ch. 616)
- 20-7-1801 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 608)
- 20-7-1802 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part"; in (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "20-7-1803". (Ch. 608)
- In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "This part"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 608)
- 20-7-1804 In (1), changed "[section 3(5)]" to "20-7-1803(5)"; in (2), changed "[section 3(6)]" to "20-7-1803(6)"; in (3), changed "[section 3(7)]" to "20-7-1803(7)". (Ch. 608)
- In (1)(d)(iii), changed "subsection (2)(b)(i)" to "subsection (2)" erroneous reference and to reflect composite. (Ch. 368)
- 20-9-311 (Bracketed language effective July 1, 2024) In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "Title 20, chapter 7, part 18". (Ch. 608)
- 20-9-327 In (3)(b)(i), changed "[section 10], [section 11], or [section 13]" to "37-39-308, 37-39-309, or 37-39-311". (Ch. 713)
- 20-9-331 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-336". (Ch. 772)
- 20-9-333 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-336". (Ch. 772)
- 20-9-360 In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-336". (Ch. 772)
- In introduction, (5)(a), (5)(b) changed "[section 1 of House Bill No. 587]" to "20-9-336"; in (3) changed "[section 1 of House Bill 987]" to "20-9-336" erroneous reference". (Ch. 745)
 - In introduction, (3), (5)(a), (5)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-336". (Ch. 772)

- 20-9-407 In (1) (three places), changed "[this act]" to "Chapter 644, Laws of 2023". (Ch. 644)
- 20-9-525 In (3)(a)(i)(A), changed "[section 1]" to "20-9-336". (Ch. 772)
- 20-11-101 Changed "[Sections 1 through 17]" to "This part". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-103 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 4]" to "20-11-106". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-106 In (5)(b) and (10), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2023"; in (7), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (8), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part", changed "[section 17]" to "20-11-126". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-107 In (1), (3)(b), (3)(c)(i), (3)(c)(iii), (3)(c)(v), (3)(c)(vii), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (3)(c)(iv), changed "[section 9]" to "20-11-111"; in (3)(c)(vi), changed "[sections 12 and 13]" to "20-11-117 and 20-11-118". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-108 In (1), (3) (two places), (6)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (6)(e), changed "[section 7]" to "20-11-109"; in (8), changed "[section 5]" to "20-11-107". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-109 In (1)(d), (2), (3), (7), (10)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-110 In (1), changed "[section 7]" to "20-11-109". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-111 In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[section 7]" to "20-11-109"; in (14)(c), changed "[section 10]" to "20-11-112". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-117 In (3)(a), (4)(a) (two places), (5)(b), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (4)(b), changed "[section 10]" to "20-11-112". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-118 In (1)(a), (4), (5)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part"; in (6), changed "[section 6]" to "20-11-108". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-119 In (1)(b), (1)(c), (6)(b), (7)(a), (8)(b), (9), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 513)
- 20-11-124 In (8), changed "[sections 1 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 513)
- 20-26-633 (Temporary version) In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "20-26-634"; in (1)(c), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "20-26-634 and this section", changed "[section 2(1)(d)]" to "20-26-634(1)(d)". (Ch. 629)

- 22-1-230 In (3), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "22-1-231 and this section" . (Ch. 425)
- 22-1-231 In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "22-1-230". (Ch. 425)

- 23-2-313 In (1), changed "7-14-2134(4)" to "7-14-2134(5)" to reflect composite. (Ch. 570)
- 23-5-119 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-433". (Ch. 28)

25-13-608 In (1)(m), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "2-15-2040 through 2-15-2045". (Ch. 669)

TITLE 27

27-1-755	In (1), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
27-1-1101	In (3), (5), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
27-2-216	In (2), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)

27-19-103 In (8), inserted "or" - style. (Ch. 79)

30-11-717	In introduction, changed "30-11-718, 30-11-719, [section 4]," to "30-11-718
	through 30-11-720". (Ch. 362)

- 30-14-159 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In (3)(a), changed "must be" to "is" style; in (4), changed "may" to "does" style. (Ch. 700)
- 30-14-160 In (2), deleted "of justice" style. (Ch. 677)
- 30-14-2801 (Version effective October 1, 2024) Changed "[Sections 1 through 12]" to "This part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2802 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 5(1)(a) through (1)(e)]" to "30-14-2808(1)(a) through (1)(e)". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2803 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 12] do" to "This part does"; in (2)(p), changed "[sections 1 through 12] are" to "this part is"; in (2), (2)(o)(ii), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2808 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1)(e)(ii), changed "[section 7(2)]" to "30-14-2812(2)"; in (3)(a), changed "[section 6]" to "30-14-2809"; in (4), (4)(e)(i), (4)(e)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2809 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1), changed "[section 5(1)(e)]" to "30-14-2808(1)(e)"; in (3)(b)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2812 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (2)(a), (2)(e), (3), (6)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2813 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1), (2)(c), (2)(e), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (4)(c), changed "[section 12]" to "30-14-2817". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2814 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (3)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2815 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1)(c), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 5(1)(a) through (1)(d)]" to "30-14-2808(1)(a) through (1)(d)". (Ch. 681)

- 30-14-2816 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1), (1)(k), (2), (3) (three places), (4) (six places), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 681)
- 30-14-2817 (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1), (2)(a), (3) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part" the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference. (Ch. 681)
- 30-23-101 Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". (Ch. 768)
- 30-23-102 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 768)
- 30-23-103 In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 6] do" to "This part does"; in (1)(a), changed "[sections 4(6)(a) through (6)(d)]" to "30-23-104(6)(a) through (6)(d)". (Ch. 768)
- 30-23-105 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 4]" to "30-23-104". (Ch. 768)
- 30-23-106 In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (3)(d), changed "[section 4]" to "30-23-104". (Ch. 768)

- 31-4-101 (Version effective January 1, 2024) Changed "[Sections 1 through 11]" to "This part". (Ch. 360)
- 31-4-102 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part". (Ch. 360)
- 31-4-103 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In (1), (2)(b), (5), (6), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part". (Ch. 360)
- 31-4-112 (Version effective January 1, 2024) Changed "[Sections 1 through 11] apply" to "This part applies", changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part". (Ch. 360)
- 31-4-118 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In introduction, changed "[Sections 1 through 11] do" to "This part does". (Ch. 360)
- 31-4-119 (Version effective January 1, 2024) In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part". (Ch. 360)
- 31-4-125 (Version effective January 1, 2024) Changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part". (Ch. 360)

- 32-1-240 In (2), changed "[sections 3 and 5]" to "32-1-242 and 32-1-244"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "32-1-240 through 32-1-245". (Ch. 23)
- 32-1-242 In (3), changed "[section 5]" to "32-1-244". (Ch. 23)
- 32-1-243 In (2) (two places), changed "[sections 3 and 5]" to "32-1-242 and 32-1-244". (Ch. 23)
- 32-9-103 In (9)(c), changed "[section 7]" to "32-9-173". (Ch. 4)
- 32-9-120 In (1)(h), changed "[section 3]" to "32-9-206". (Ch. 4)
- In introduction, (1), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "the" to "an" style. (Ch. 4)

32-9-202 In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 6] are" to "This part is"; in (2)(a), changed "[Sections 1 through 6] do" to "This part does"; in (2)(b), changed "[Section 3]" to "Section 32-9-206"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 3]" to "32-9-206", changed "will" to "shall" - style. (Ch. 4) In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6] are" to "this part is"; in (3), changed 32-9-208 "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 4) In two places changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 4) 32-9-209 TITLE 33 33-1-102 In (17), changed "[section 1]" to "33-2-2501". (Ch. 546) In in (5)(j), inserted "or" - grammar; in (5)(m), changed "where" to "for which" -33-17-1401 style; in (11)(c), changed "so" to "as" - grammar. (Ch. 517) (Version effective May 18, 2023) In (1)(e), changed "[section 2]" to "33-17-33-17-1601 1602". (Ch. 592) In (2)(a), changed [section 1] to "33-22-155". (Ch. 600) 33-22-101 In (1), inserted "or" - grammar. (Ch. 157) 33-22-173 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 782) 33-22-2101 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 782) 33-22-2102 33-30-1020 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713) In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-154". (Ch. 179) 33-31-111 In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-155". (Ch. 600) In (7), changed "[section 3]" to "33-22-2103". (Ch. 782) In (1)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-154". (Ch. 179) 33-35-306 In (1)(j), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-316". (Ch. 520) In (1)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-155". (Ch. 600) In (1)(k), changed "Title 33, chapter 22, part 7, and [sections 1 through 4]" to "Title 33, chapter 22, parts 7 and 21". (Ch. 782) TITLE 37 (Version effective July 1, 2024) In (1), changed "federal" to "federally" -37-1-146 grammar. (Ch. 390) In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 14 of House Bill No. 137]" to "Title 37, 37-1-304 chapter 39". (Ch. 590) In (2)(c) (two places), changed "[section 6 of House Bill No. 303]" to "50-4-37-1-308 1106". (Ch. 381) 37-1-401 In (4)(b), (5)(b) (temporary version) and (4)(a), (5)(a) (version effective July 1, 2031), changed "Title 37, chapter 35, 72, 73, or [sections 1 through 8]" to "Title 37, chapter 35, 56, 72, or 73". (Ch. 482) (Temporary version) In (4)(a), (5)(a), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "part 6". (Ch. 628) 37-2-101 In (8)(b)(ii), changed "[section 1]" to "37-7-106". (Ch. 322) Changed "[section 4]" to "50-4-1004". (Ch. 306) 37-2-307 37-2-501 Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "This part". (Ch. 533) In introduction, (5), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 533) 37-2-502

- In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part"; in (1), (2), changed "[section 3]" to "37-2-503". (Ch. 533)
- 37-2-603 In (4)(b)(iv), changed "(iv)" to "(v)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 628)
- 37-2-610 (Temporary version) In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "37-2-603". (Ch. 628)
- 37-7-101 In (38)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "37-7-106". (Ch. 322)
- 37-7-103 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "Title 37, chapter 18, part 8". (Ch. 759)
- 37-7-1513 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-109". (Ch. 366)
- 37-15-202 In (1)(h), changed "[section 1]" to "37-15-401". (Ch. 349)
- 37-15-314 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-15-401". (Ch. 349)
- 37-17-104 In (1)(a), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
- 37-18-104 In (1)(f), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "Title 37, chapter 18, part 8". (Ch. 759)
- 37-18-801 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 759)
- 37-18-802 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 759)
- 37-18-807 In (three places), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 759)
- 37-24-401 In Section 12(3)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "this compact". (Ch. 403)
- 37-39-101 Changed "[Sections 1 through 14]" to "This chapter". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-102 In introduction, (7), (14), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter"; in (17)(d), changed "[section 10]" to "37-39-308"; in (17)(e), changed "[section 11]" to "37-39-309"; in (17)(f), changed "[section 12]" to "37-39-310"; in (17)(g), changed "[section 13]" to "37-39-311". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-103 In (1), (2), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-303 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-307 In (1), changed "[section 10, 11, 12, or 13]" to "37-39-308, 37-39-309, 37-39-310, or 37-39-311". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-308 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter"; in (7), changed "[section 9]" to "37-39-307". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-309 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter"; in (4), changed "[section 9]" to "37-39-307". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-310 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter"; in (4), changed "[section 9]" to "37-39-307"; in (5), changed " [the effective date of House Bill No. 137]" to "October 1, 2023". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-311 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 9]" to "37-39-307". (Ch. 713)
- 37-39-312 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 713)
- 37-51-103 In (1)(i)(i), changed "[section 5]" to "37-56-105". (Ch. 482)
- 37-51-313 In (9), changed "[sections 5 through 7]" to "37-56-105 through 37-56-107". (Ch. 482)
- 37-51-321 In (1)(u), changed "[sections 5 through 7]" to "37-56-105 through 37-56-107". (Ch. 482)
- 37-56-101 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 482)
- 37-56-102 In (2)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 482)
- 37-56-103 Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 482)

```
37-56-104
              In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part"; in (1)(b), changed
              "subsections" to "subsection" - grammar. (Ch. 482)
              In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 482)
37-56-108
37-68-316
              In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-109". (Ch. 366)
              In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-109". (Ch. 366)
37-69-310
              In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-109". (Ch. 366)
37-69-402
37-72-101
              In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-109". (Ch. 366)
37-73-226
              In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "37-1-109". (Ch. 366)
                                           TITLE 39
39-3-406
              In (1)(a), changed "[section 1(2)]" to "20-7-307(2)". (Ch. 477)
                                           TITLE 40
40-4-219
              In (8)(b)(vii), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
40-6-405
              In (3), changed "(1)" to "(2)". (Ch. 170)
              (Temporary version) In (2)(d)(vi), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the
              Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13".
              (Ch. 716)
40-6-407
              (Temporary version) In (1)(e), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana
              Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
40-6-413
              (Temporary version) In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana
              Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
              (Temporary version) In (1), changed "[section 15]" to "41-3-1326"; in (2),
40-6-414
              changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act
              provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
              In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "40-6-702" in two places, and in two places
40-6-701
              changed "[section 3]" to "40-6-707". (Ch. 527)
              In (1)(b), deleted "of" - grammar. (Ch. 527)
40-6-702
              In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed "[section 2]" to "40-6-702". (Ch. 527)
40-6-707
40-6-708
              In (1) (two places), (2), (3), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "40-6-703"; in (2),
              changed "Section" to "Sections" - grammar. (Ch. 693)
              (Temporary version) In (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana
40-6-1001
              Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
              (Temporary version) In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "41-3-1303", changed
40-7-135
              "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for
              in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
```

41-3-101 41-3-102	In (3), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "41-3-450 and 41-3-451". (Ch. 674) (Temporary version) In (7)(c), (25), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (12), (13), (14), (15), changed "[section 3]" to "41-3-1303". (Ch. 716) In (31)(c), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167) In (35)(b)(iii), changed "(34)" to "(35)" - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 195)
41-3-103	(Temporary version) In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-109	(Temporary version) Changed "[section 3]" to "41-3-1303", changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-127	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
41-3-128	(Temporary version) In (1)(a)(vii), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the
11 3 120	Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-131	In (2)(a), changed "must have no" to "may not have any" - style. (Ch. 657)
41-3-201	In (1), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-212". (Ch. 382)
41-3-205	In (3)(r), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare
	Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-210	In (5)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-211". (Ch. 195)
41-3-301	In (7), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare
	Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-306	In (7), inserted "federal". (Ch. 711)
	In (8), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare
	Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13", changed "[sections 1 through
44 0 005	18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act". (Ch. 716)
41-3-307	In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare
41 2 422	Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-422	(Temporary version) In (5)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "41-3-1303", changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for
	in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (6)(a), (13)(a), changed "[sections 1 through
	18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act". (Ch. 716)
41-3-423	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare
41-3-423	Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
41-3-425	In (2)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-615". (Ch. 295)
41-3-423	In (2)(c), changed [section 1] to 41-3-013. (Cli. 293) In (2)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare
	Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (5), changed "[sections 1
	through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act". (Ch. 716)
41-3-427	(Temporary version) In (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana"
41-3-427	Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (1)(c)
	(two places), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana"
	Indian Child Welfare Act"; in (5), changed "[section 7]" to "41-3-1311". (Ch.
	716)
	·/

41-3-432 (Temporary version) In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (1)(b), (2), (4), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act"; in (4), changed "[section 7]" to "41-3-1311". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana 41-3-437 Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (8), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act". (Ch. 716) 41-3-440 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "41-3-450 and 41-3-451". (Ch. 41-3-444 In (2)(h), changed " [section 3]" to "41-3-1303". (Ch. 716) In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "41-3-451". (Ch. 674) 41-3-450 41-3-451 In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "41-3-450". (Ch. 674) 41-3-609 (Temporary version) In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) Changed "[Sections 1 through 18]" to "This part". (Ch. 716) 41-3-1301 (Temporary version) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this 41-3-1303 part"; in (1), changed "[section 12]" to "41-3-1319"; in (10), changed "[section 6 5]" to "41-3-1307". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) In (2), changed "[section 7]" to "41-3-1311"; in (6)(a), 41-3-1306 changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) In (3)(c), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this 41-3-1307 part". (Ch. 716) 41-3-1310 (Temporary version) In (1)(c), changed "[section 14]" to "41-3-1325"; in (7)(a)(i), (9), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) Changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part". (Ch. 716) 41-3-1316 41-3-1318 (Temporary version) In (1), (4)(b)(i), (4)(b)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) In (1), (4)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this 41-3-1325 part"; in (6), changed "[section 7]" to "41-3-1311". (Ch. 716) (Temporary version) Changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part". (Ch. 716) 41-3-1327 41-3-1328 (Temporary version) In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "this part". (Ch. 716) 41-5-114 In (3)(a), (3)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2023". (Ch. 506) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "41-5-114". (Ch. 506) 41-5-1304 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "41-5-114". (Ch. 506) 41-5-1512

TITLE 42

42-2-102 (Temporary version) Changed "[section 3]" to "41-3-1303", changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)

- 42-2-604 (Temporary version) In (2)(g), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
- 42-4-102 (Temporary version) In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
- 42-4-103 (Temporary version) In (1)(a)(v), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
- 42-4-203 (Temporary version) In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
- 42-4-209 (Temporary version) In (3)(i), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
- 42-5-101 (Temporary version) In (1)(j), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13,". (Ch. 716)
- 42-5-107 (Temporary version) In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)

- 44-2-417 In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "44-2-416". (Ch. 160)
- 44-4-1505 (Temporary version) In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "44-4-1506". (Ch. 758)
- 44-4-1506 (Temporary version) In (2), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "44-4-1505". (Ch. 758)
- 44-4-1701 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "2-15-2034, 2-15-2035, and this part"; in (1), changed "[section 2]" to "2-15-2035"; in (3), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-2034"; in (5), changed "[section 4]" to "44-4-1702". (Ch. 165)
- 44-4-1702 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-2034". (Ch. 165)
- 44-4-1703 In introduction, changed "[section 2]" to "2-15-2035"; in (4), deleted "and" style. (Ch. 165)
- 44-4-1704 In (2), changed "[sections 2 through 5]" to "2-15-2035 and this part". (Ch. 165)
- 44-4-1705 Changed "[sections 2 through 5]" to "2-15-2035 and this part". (Ch. 165)
- 44-5-311 In (3), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
- 44-7-110 In (4), changed "(4)" to "(3)"; in (5), changed "(5)" to "(4)"; in (6)(a), changed "(6)(a)" to "(5)(a)", changed "(6)(b)" to "(5)(b)" to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 720)
- In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "44-7-126 and this section". (Ch. 641)
- (Version effective October 1, 2024) In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part". (Ch. 62)
- 44-15-101 Changed "[Sections 1 through 12]" to "This part". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-102 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-103 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-105 In (1), changed "[sections 6 and 8]" to "44-15-106 and 44-15-108". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-107 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-108 In (3), changed "[section 9]" to "44-15-109"; in (5), changed "[Sections 1 through 12] do" to "This part does". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-109 In (5)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part". (Ch. 781)
- 44-15-111 In (4)(a), changed "[section 8]" to "44-15-108". (Ch. 781)

44-15-112 In (1) (two places), (2) (two places), (3), (4)(a), (4)(b), (5) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 12]" to "this part"; in (4)(c), (4)(d), changed "[sections 4 or 5]" to "44-15-104 or 44-15-105". (Ch. 781)

45 1 205	I (1)() 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
45-1-205	In (1)(c), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
45-5-231	In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "37-39-102". (Ch. 713)
45-5-501	In (3)(d)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
45-5-601	In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
45-5-701	In (5), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
45-5-702	In (1)(g), changed "other" to "or" - grammar; in (2), deleted "(a)" - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 666)
45-5-703	In (2), deleted "(a)" - to reflect reoutlining. (Ch. 666)
45-5-707	In (1)(b), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
45-5-708	Changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
45-5-709	In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
45-5-712	In (2), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
45-6-311	In (6), changed "subsection" to " subsections" - grammar. (Ch. 247)
45-8-117	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "45-8-117 and 45-8-118". (Ch. 719)
45-8-118	In (3), changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "20-7-135, 27-1-521, and 45-8-117
15 0 110	and this section". (Ch. 719)
45-8-312	In (3), reoutlined subsection - style. (Ch. 526)
45-8-328	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "45-8-312". (Ch. 526)
45-8-356	In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "45-8-312". (Ch. 526)
45-8-405	In (2)(i), changed "[section 19]" to "in 45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
	TITLE 46
46-4-205	Reoutlined for clarity - style. (Ch. 532)
46-4-501	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "this part". (Ch. 416)
46-9-510	In (1)(b), changed "[section 3]" to "46-6-508". (Ch. 592)
46-15-413	In (3)(c), inserted "and" - style. (Ch. 292)
46-16-226	In (2), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-104	In (2)(a)(iii)(J), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-111	In (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-201	In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-203	In (1), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
	In (7)(a), inserted "or" - grammar. (Ch. 530)
46-18-205	In (4), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-207	In (2)(a)(iii), (4)(a), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-219	In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-222	In introduction, changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711"; in (5), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
46-18-231	In (1)(b)(xiv), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
	IN CHICKLY CHANGED ISECTION 191 TO 43-3-711 OF 0.71

- 46-23-502 In (10)(a)(xv), changed "[section 19 of House Bill No. 112]" to "45-5-711"; in (10)(a)(xvii), changed "subsection" to "subsections". (Ch. 643)
- 46-23-504 In (3)(g), deleted "and" style. (Ch. 643)
- 46-23-1011 In (1), (5)(e), changed "[section 19]" to "45-5-711". (Ch. 167)
- 46-23-1041 In (3), deleted "must" style; in (3)(a), inserted "must" style; in (3)(b), inserted "shall" style; in (3)(c), inserted "shall" style, changed "[sections 2(3)(b) and 4]" to "53-24-311 (3)(b) and 53-24-313". (Ch. 648)

- 49-1-208 Changed "[Sections 1 through 3]" to "Sections 49-1-208 through 49-1-210". (Ch. 523)
- 49-1-209 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "49-1-208 through 49-1-210". (Ch. 523)
- 49-1-210 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "49-1-208 through 49-1-210". (Ch. 523)

- 50-4-1001 Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". (Ch. 306)
- 50-4-1002 Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
- 50-4-1003 In introduction, (1), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part". (Ch. 306)
- 50-4-1005 In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "50-4-1004". (Ch. 306)
- 50-4-1006 Changed "[section 4]" to "50-4-1004". (Ch. 306)
- 50-4-1101 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 376)
- 50-4-1105 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 376)
- 50-4-1107 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 376)
- 50-5-101 In (20)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "50-20-901". (Ch. 492)
 - In (50), changed "[section 1]" to "50-5-234". (Ch. 602)
- 50-16-805 In (4) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "39-2-221". (Ch. 516)
- 50-19-203 In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "50-19-206". (Ch. 287)
- 50-20-110 In (5)(d) (two places), changed "shall" to "must", deleted "of this section" style. (Ch. 278)
- 50-20-801 Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "This part". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-802 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-803 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-805 In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "50-20-804"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-806 Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-807 Changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-808 Changed "[Sections 1 through 8] do" to "This part does". (Ch. 392)
- 50-20-901 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 492)
- 50-20-902 In (2), (2)(a), changed "[section 3]" to "50-20-903". (Ch. 492)
- 50-20-903 In (1) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part". (Ch. 492)
- 50-20-1001 Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part". (Ch. 490)
- 50-20-1002 In introduction, (2), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 490)

- 50-20-1003 In (3) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 490)
- 50-20-1005 In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "50-20-1003"; in (2), (3), changed "[section 4]" to "50-20-1004"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 490)
- 50-20-1006 In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part". (Ch. 490)
- 50-20-1007 Changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". (Ch. 490)
- 50-32-222 In (6)(b), deleted "and"; in (6)(c), inserted "and" to reflect composite; in (6)(d), reoutlined subsection style. (Ch. 150)
- 50-60-203 In (9)(a)(iii), inserted "religious"; in (9)(c), inserted "religious" clarity. (Ch. 660)

- 52-2-117 (Temporary version) In (2)(d), changed "[sections 1 through 18]" to "the Montana Indian Child Welfare Act provided for in Title 41, chapter 3, part 13". (Ch. 716)
- In (1), deleted "of public health and human services" style, changed "[section 2]" to "52-2-904". (Ch. 521)
- 52-2-903 In (1), deleted "of public health and human services" style; in (4)(a)(i), changed "[section 2]" to "52-2-904". (Ch. 521)
- 52-2-904 (Temporary version) In (2)(e), deleted "of public health and human services" style; in (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "52-2-903"; in (7), deleted "of public health and human services" style. (Ch. 521)

- 53-1-216 In (4)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "44-7-126". (Ch. 641)
- 53-2-1218 In (5)(b), changed "(3)" to "(4)" to reflect renumbering. (Ch. 54)
- 53-4-1005 (Temporary version) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "53-6-197". (Ch. 488)
- 53-6-101 In (4)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "37-2-603". (Ch. 628)
 - In (3)(p), changed "[section 3]" to "33-22-2103". (Ch. 782)
 - In (4)(1), (4)(m), (4)(r), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
- 53-6-135 In two places, changed "[section 4]" to "50-4-1004". (Ch. 306)
- 53-6-402 In (9)(d), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "Title 37, chapter 2, part 6"; in (13)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "37-2-603". (Ch. 628)
- 53-20-174 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "53-20-173"; in (3)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "53-20-173". (Ch. 748)
- 53-21-102 In (11)(c), (11)(e), (11)(h), changed "[sections 1 through 14]" to "chapter 39". (Ch. 713)
- 53-21-402 In (5), changed "[section 6]" to "53-21-404". (Ch. 777)
- 53-21-403 In (2), changed "[section 6]" to "53-21-404"; in (3), changed "[section 8]" to "53-21-406". (Ch. 777)
- 53-21-405 (Temporary version) In (3)(b), changed "[sections 5 through 9]" to "53-21-403 through 53-21-407". (Ch. 777)
- 53-21-406 In introduction, changed "[section 5]" to "53-21-403". (Ch. 777)
- 53-21-1101 In (3), changed "(2)(c)" to "(2)(d)" to reflect reoutlining.
- 53-24-204 In (2)(f) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "53-24-218". (Ch. 187)

In introduction, changed "this part" to "53-24-310 through 53-24-314". (Ch. 648) 53-24-310 53-24-311 In (1), (5), changed "must" to "shall" - style. (Ch. 648) (Version effective April 30, 2024) In (1)(e), changed "phones" to "telephone" -53-30-153 style. (Ch. 11) TITLE 60 60-2-111 In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "60-2-120". (Ch. 145) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "60-2-120". (Ch. 145) 60-2-112 60-2-134 In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "60-2-120". (Ch. 145) In (1), (1)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "15-70-128". (Ch. 123) 60-3-201 In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "60-6-106". (Ch. 581) 60-6-101 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "60-6-106". (Ch. 581) 60-6-103 In introduction, changed "[section 1]" to "60-6-106". (Ch. 581) 60-6-104 In (3)(b)(ii), deleted "sections" - style. (Ch. 581) 60-6-106 TITLE 61 In (3)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-227". (Ch. 397) 61-3-220 61-3-303 In (9)(c), changed "[section 4]" to "33-22-2104". (Ch. 782) In (1)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-3-573"; in (4) (two places), changed 61-3-562 "[section 1]" to "61-3-573". (Ch. 562) 61-3-571 In introduction, deleted "in" - grammar. (Ch. 164) In (2)(a), deleted "(a)" - to reflect reoutlining. 61-5-106 In (1)(e), changed "[section 3 or 4]" to "61-8-387 or 61-8-388". (Ch. 567) 61-8-321 Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "Sections 61-8-385 through 61-8-390". (Ch. 61-8-385 567) 61-8-386 In introduction, changed "[sections 3 through 6]" to "61-8-387 through 61-8-390"; changed the order of definitions (2) and (3) for alphabetical order - style. (Ch. 567) 61-8-389 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed "[section 4]" to "61-8-388". (Ch. 567) 61-8-390 In (1), changed "[Sections 3 and 4]" to "Sections 61-8-387 and 61-8-388"; in (2), changed "[Section 4]" to "Section 61-8-388". (Ch. 567) In (1) (two places), (2), changed "[section 5]" to "61-8-389". (Ch. 567) 61-8-715 In (5), changed "[sections 4 and 5]" to "61-8-387 and 61-8-388"; in (10), changed 61-9-402 "[section 5(2)]" to "61-8-389(2)". (Ch. 567) In (6), changed "[section 5(2)]" to "61-8-389(2)". (Ch. 567) 61-9-431 61-9-437 In (2), changed "[section 2]" to "61-9-522". (Ch. 539) Changed "[section 1]" to "61-9-437". (Ch. 539) 61-9-522 TITLE 69 69-3-702 Changed "[section 1]" to "69-3-714". (Ch. 535) Changed "shall also be" to "is also" - style. (Ch. 422) 69-12-502

70-9-803 70-20-501 70-20-503 70-20-505	In (1)(p), changed "[section 9]" to "70-9-830". (Ch. 588) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 2(1)]" to "70-20-502(1)". (Ch. 375) In introduction, changed "[section 2(1)]" to "70-20-502(1)". (Ch. 375) In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "70-20-502". (Ch. 375)
	TITLE 75
75-1-201 75-6-104	In (6)(d), changed "one year" to "1 year" - style. (Ch. 703) In (3)(e), changed "[section 1]" to "75-6-130". (Ch. 353)
	TITLE 76
76-2-302 76-3-507 76-4-102 76-4-104 76-4-120 76-4-136 76-13-102 76-13-418 76-25-101 76-25-102 76-25-103	In (8)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2023". (Ch. 501) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "75-6-130". (Ch. 353) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "75-6-130". (Ch. 353) In (12)(c), changed "one " to "1" - style. (Ch. 611) In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "75-6-130". (Ch. 353) In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "75-6-130". (Ch. 353) In (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 2, 2023". (Ch. 354) In (11), reoutlined subsection - style. (Ch. 662) In (2)(a), changed "inhibit" to "inhibits" - grammar. (Ch. 478) Changed "[Sections 1 through 38]" to "This chapter". (Ch. 500) In (1), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500) In introduction, (7), (11) (three places), (17), (20), (25), (28), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (33), changed "[section 34]" to "76-25-413". (Ch. 500) In (1)(c)(i), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 17, 2023", changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (3)(c)(i), changed "[sections 71" to "May 17, 2023", changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (3)(c)(i), chapter
	"[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (3)(a)(i), changed "[section 7]" to "76-25-201"; in (3)(a)(ii), changed "[sections 18 through 24]" to "Title 76, chapter 25, part 3"; in (3)(a)(iii), changed "[sections 25 through 34]" to "Title 76, chapter 25, part 4"; in (3)(b) (two places), changed "[section 37]" to "76-25-503". (Ch. 500)
76-25-105	In (1), (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c), (3)(a) (three places), (3)(b) (two places), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (2)(a) (two places), (2)(b), (2)(c), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 17, 2023". (Ch. 500)
76-25-106 76-25-201	In (1)(a), (3)(a)(ii), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500) In (1), changed "[sections 7 through 17]" to "this part"; in (2)(a), (5)(b), changed "[section 6]" to "76-25-106"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
76-25-202	In (1), (4)(a), changed "[section 7]" to "76-25-201"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 6]" to "76-25-106". (Ch. 500)
76-25-203	In (2), changed "[sections 10 through 17]" to "76-25-206 through 76-25-209 and 76-25-213 through 76-25-216". (Ch. 500)
76-25-206	In (4), changed "[section 8]" to "76-25-202". (Ch. 500)

- 76-25-213 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-214 In (2), changed "[sections 7 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-215 In (2), changed "[sections 7 through 17]" to "this part". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-216 In (2)(a), (2)(b)(ii), changed "[section 5]" to "76-25-105". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-301 In (1)(a), (2)(e), (3), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (1)(b), changed "[sections 18 through 24]" to "this part". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-302 In (1), changed "[section 18]" to "76-25-301"; in (2), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 17, 2023". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-303 In (1), changed "[sections 18 through 24]" to "this part". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-304 In (2)(a), (5)(b), changed "[section 6]" to "76-25-106"; in (2)(c)(i), changed "[section 10]" to "76-25-206"; in (2)(c)(ii), changed "[section 19]" to "76-25-302"; in (2)(c)(iii), changed "[section 11]" to "76-25-207"; in (2)(c)(iv), changed "[section 12]" to "76-25-208"; in (2)(c)(v), (2)(c)(vi), (2)(c)(vii), changed "[section 13]" to "76-25-209". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-305 In (1), (7), changed "[section 21]" to "76-25-304"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 14]" to "76-25-213"; in (3), (4), (6)(b), changed "[section 37]" to "76-25-503". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-306 In (1), changed "[section 18(1)(c)]" to "76-25-301(1)(c)", changed "[section 22]" to "76-25-305". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-307 In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-401 In (1), inserted "(a)" to reflect reoutlining; in (1)(b), (4), changed "[sections 25 through 34]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (3)(a), changed "[sections 25 through 34]" to "part". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-402 In (1), (1)(i), changed "[sections 18 through 24]" to "Title 76, chapter 25, part 3"; in (1), (3), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-403 In (2)(a), (3), (5)(b), changed "[section 6]" to "76-25-106". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-404 In (1), changed "[sections 25 through 34]" to "this part"; in (1)(a), (1)(e) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-408 In (2), changed "[section 26]" to "76-25-402"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 33(1)]" to "76-25-412(1)"; in (3)(c), changed "[section 14]" to "76-25-213"; in (7)(b), (13), changed "[section 37]" to "76-25-503"; in (10)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (10)(b), changed "[section 33(1)]" to "76-25-412(1)". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-410 In (1)(b), changed "[section 33(1)]" to "76-25-412(1)"; in (7)(b), changed "[section 29(8)]" to "76-25-408(8)". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-411 In (1)(a), (5)(a), changed "[sections 25 through 34]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-412 In (1), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter"; in (2) (two places), changed "[sections 25 through 34]" to "this part". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-501 Changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-502 In (6), changed "[section 37]" to "76-25-503". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-503 In (1)(c), changed "(c)" to "(d)" to reflect reoutlining; in (1), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)
- 76-25-504 In (1) (two places), (3)(c) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 38]" to "this chapter". (Ch. 500)

80-8-207	In (6), changed "[section 6]" to "37-18-806". (Ch. 759)
	TITLE 81
81-8-251	In (1), (2)(b), inserted "as" - grammar. (Ch. 37)
	TITLE 82
82-4-251 82-4-252 82-4-601 82-4-602	In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "82-4-255". (Ch. 472) In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "82-4-255". (Ch. 472) Changed "[section 2]" to "82-4-602". (Ch. 310) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "82-4-601 through 82-4-604". (Ch. 310)
TITLE 85	
85-1-901 85-1-903 85-2-360	(Temporary version) Changed "[Sections 2 through 8]" to "This part". (Ch. 428) (Temporary version) In introduction, changed "[sections 2 through 8]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3311". (Ch. 428) In (3)(c), changed "(c)" to "(b)" - to reflect reoutlining.
	TITLE 87
	TITLE OF
87-2-115 87-2-513 87-2-702	(Version effective March 1, 2024) In (5), (6), changed "[section 1]" to "87-2-714". (Ch. 487) In (1), inserted "(a)" - style. (Ch. 730) (Version effective March 1, 2024) In (4)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "87-1-275". (Ch. 267)
	TITLE 90
90-1-109 90-1-411 90-1-608 90-4-1305 90-6-141 90-6-143	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "5-1-201 through 5-1-206". (Ch. 233) In (2), changed "[section 12]" to "90-1-412". (Ch. 110) (Temporary version) In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". (Ch. 696) In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "90-4-1306". (Ch. 444) Changed "[Sections 1 through 8]" to "Sections 90-6-141 through 90-6-149". (Ch. 774) In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "90-6-141 through 90-6-149"; in (2), changed "[section 6]" to "90-6-146"; in (5), changed "[section 5]" to "90-6-145". (Ch. 774)
90-6-146 90-6-147	In (1), (7), changed "[section 7]" to "90-6-147". (Ch. 774) In (4)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "90-6-141 through 90-6-149". (Ch. 774)

90-6-148 In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "90-6-146", changed "[section 20]" to "section 20, Chapter 774, Laws of 2023"; in (4)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "90-6-141 through 90-6-149"; in (5), changed "[section 15]" to "section 15, Chapter 774, Laws of 2023". (Ch. 774)